VC 0,025  ... VC 16
Volume Counter VC
Volutronic 
2  BVC-0002GB-15.09.2004
Contents
Safety 3
Designation of Safety Instructions 3
General Safety Instructions 3

6  BVC-0002GB-15.09.2004
Technical Data
Explanation of the Type Code
Example
Product name
Identifier for spezial versions
Nominal capacity VgZ  0,025 • 0,04 • 0,1 • 0,2 • 0,4 • 1 • 3 • 5 • 12 • 16 cm³
Seals
Series
1 • 2 • 3 • 4 • 5 • 6 • 7 • 8
Conection type
P plate connection
R pipe connection
VC 0,2 F 1 P S /...
Electronics
S Standard (-30 … +120° C)
H high temperature (-30 … +150° C)
K high temperature PLUS (-30 ...   +220° C)
V without preamplifier (for plug-in display SD1)
X ATEX (-30 … +80° C)
F FKM
E EPDM
P PTFE/FEP
N NBR
A TFE/P (Aflas®)
S Silikon
BVC-0002GB-15.09.2004  7
General Specifications
Type Geared motor
Materials See overview, "Series and Materials"
Branch Circuit Connection Plate construction or pipe thread
Fitting Position/Flow Direction Optional
Permissible Environmental Tempera-
ture
-30 to +80 °C
Permissible Operational Media Temperature
Model
Sealing Variations
S
Standard
°C
H
High Temperature
°C
K
High Temperature
PLUS
°C
 F   FKM -15 ... 120 -15 ... 150 -15 ... 150
 E   EPDM** -30 ... 120 -30 ... 130 -30 ... 130
 P   PTFE/FEP -30 ... 120 -30 ... 150 -30 ... 220
 N   NBR -30 ... 100 -30 ... 100 -30 ... 100
 A   TFE/P (Aflas®) -10 ... 120 -10 ... 150 -10 ... 200
 S   Silicon -30 ... 120 -30 ... 130 -30 ... 130
* The operating media temperature refers to mineral hydraulic fluids (e.g. HLP), other media can require different
media temperate limits !
** The operating media temperature refers to the brake fluid (DOT3/DOT4)
8  BVC-0002GB-15.09.2004
Overview - Nominal capacities
Nominal capacity* 0,025 0,04 0,1 0,2 0,4 1 3 5 12 16
Geom.Tooth Volume
 cm³
0,025 0,04
0,1
0,245 0,4 1,036 3,000 5,222
12,0 16,0
Resolution Imp/l 40000 25000 10000 4082 2500 965 333 191,5 83,3 62,5
Max. Operational
Pressure bar
400 400 400 400 400 400 315 315 400 400
Peak Pressure bar 480 480 480 480 480 480 350 350 480 480
1 0,008…2 0,02...4 0,04...8 0,16...16 0,2...40 0,4...80 1...250 0,6...160 2,0...600 2,5...700
2 - - - 0,16...16 - 0,4...80 1...250 - - -